

TELEPHONE: (814)643-3966

(814)643-3967

Borough of Huntingdon

530 WASHINGTON STREET

P.O. BOX 592

Huntingdon, Pennsylvania 16652-0592

FAX: (814)643-2644

RESOLUTION NO. # 2024-05

Huntingdon Borough, Huntingdon County

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the Borough Council of the Borough of Huntingdon to establish certain fees to park in the parking metered area or ParkMobile area, to establish certain fees for parking tickets for expired parking metered area or ParkMobile area, and to establish certain fees for parking tickets for the Maintenance and Street Sweeping areas of the Borough of Huntingdon, and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the following schedule of fees be adopted by the Borough of Huntingdon, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this fee schedule is to take effect on January 2, 2025.

THIS RESOLUTION, has been duly acted upon and is hereby adopted by the Borough Council of the Borough of Huntingdon, this **16**th day of **July,** 2024.

SCHEDULE OF PARKING FEES

- 1. Parking Metered and/or ParkMobile areas from .25 cents to .50 cents an hour.
- 2. Parking Tickets for expired Parking Metered and/or ParkMobile areas from \$10.00 to \$15.00
- 3. Parking Tickets for Maintenance and Street Sweeping greas from \$20.00 to \$25.00.

ATTEST:

Richard S. King, Borough Secretary

Borough of Huntingdon

James R. Bair, Jr., Council President